CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE
IN DOCKET NO. 17-035-72
I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1 with respect to the
review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of

said rule in Docket No. 17-035-72.

Peter J. Mattheis

Name (Type or Print)

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.
Employer or Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, Suite 8§00
Washington, DC 20007-5201
Business Address

Nucor Steel-Utah
Party Represented

Thlir e

Date Signed




CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE

IN DOCKET NO. 17-035-72

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1 with respect to the

review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of

said rule in Docket No. 17-035-72.

97 2

Signature

Eric J. Lacey
Name (Type or Print)

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.
Employer or Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20007-5201
Business Address

Nucor Steel-Utah
Party Represented

uuse

Date Signed




CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE
DOCKET NO. 17-035-72
I have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1 with respect to
the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and

conditions of said rule in Docket No. 17-035-72.

Dated this 2 5 day of February 2018.

COHNE KI N, P.C.

/%nyR./ Cook

111 E. Broadway, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ATTORNEYS FOR NUCOR STEEL-PLYMOUTH, A
D1vISION OF NUCOR CORP.

00367332.DOC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Confidential
Information Certificates (Docket No. 17-035-72) were served via email this 8" day of

February 2018, to the following:

Data Request Response Center
datarequest@pacificorp.com
utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Assistant Utah Attorneys General
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov)

Division of Public Utilities
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)

00367332.DOC

Rocky Mountain Power

Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne Hogle
(yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Daniel E. Solander
(daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)

and via Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Japelle L. Dannenmueller, Legal Assistant



